

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: C.M.A.No. 755 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
5	25.02.2026	<u>RNT, J&BM, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2025</u> Learned counsel appearing for the appellant submits that the notice sent to the respondent through Registered Post with Acknowledgment Due at the address furnished by her in the H.M.O.P has been returned with an endorsement 'addressee not in village'. She submits that it appears that the respondent is avoiding the service of notice. 2. Learned counsel for the appellant seeks time to file an appropriate application for service of notice on the respondent through substituted mode, by way of publication in a news paper. 3. List after four weeks. RNT, J BM, J Pab	

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--