

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

C.M.A.No.755 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
08.	18.06.2026	<u>DR, J & BM, J</u> Learned counsel for the appellant has submitted that to comply with the orders of this Court dated 25.02.2026 he is unable to get proper instructions from the appellant and sought time for getting proper instructions. As a last chance, to comply with the orders of this Court dated 25.02.2026, list the matter on 16.07.2026. If the appellant fail to furnish fresh instructions within that time, the matter would be dismissed for non-prosecution. <u>DR, J</u> <u>BM, J</u> krk	